OP \$40.00 86617728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374891

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trinity Brewing Company		02/26/2016	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCO Brands Corporation	
Street Address:	Four Corporate Drive	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86617728	RED SWINGLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7204321069

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720.4321069

Email: leigh@augustinesports.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Augustine

Address Line 1: 5994 So Holly St, Ste 400

Address Line 4: Greenwood Village, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Augustine
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Augustine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Red Swingline-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0108

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between Trinity Brewing Company, a Colorado corporation located at 1466 Garden of the Gods Road, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907 ("Assignor"), and ACCO Brands Corporation, a Delaware corporation located at Four Corporate Drive, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Application No. 86617728 for RED SWINGLINE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce wants to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Assignor is willing to assign the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and its right to sue for past infringement of the Mark and to recover any and all damages and awards for such infringement.

TRINITY BREWING COMPANY

By

Tille.

.

Date:

RECORDED: 02/29/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0109